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Community Safety Contact Details
1. Community Safety Partnerships

Lead member for Community Services  
East Sussex County Council

Councillor David Elkin
cllr.david.elkin@eastsussex.gov.uk
Flat 14, Dene Place 
26 St Leonards Road 
Eastbourne, BN21 3UX
01323 417871

East Sussex Safer Communities Team

Head of Performance, Engagement and 
Community Safety
Louisa Havers 
louisa.havers@eastsussex.gov.uk
Adult Social Care   
North Block , County Hall   
St Anne’s Crescent   
Lewes, BN7 1UE           
01273 482117

Eastbourne CSP Chair

Ian Fitzpatrick
ian.fitzpatrick@eastbourne.gov.uk 
Eastbourne Borough Council
Town Hall, Grove Road
Eastbourne, BN21 4UG
01323 415935 

Eastbourne CSP 

Bob Gough
bob.gough@eastbourne.gov.uk 
Eastbourne Borough Council
Town Hall, Grove Road
Eastbourne, BN21 4UG
01323 415346

Hastings CSP Chair

Councillor Kim Forward
cllr.kim.forward@hastings.gov.uk
Hastings Town Hall
Queens Road
Hastings
East Sussex, TN34 1QR
01424 717390

Hastings CSP

Mike Fagan
mfagan@hastings.gov.uk 
Hastings Borough Council 
Third Floor, Aquila House 
Hastings
East Sussex, TN34 3UY
01424 451438

Lewes CSP Chair

Councillor Andy Smith
cllr.andysmith.ldc@gmail.com
The Brambles 
8a Chatsworth Close 
Telscombe Cliffs 
BN10 7LW
01273 584484

Lewes CSP

Andy Chequers
Andy.Chequers@lewes.gov.uk
Southover House
Southover Road
Lewes
BN71AB
01273 484380

Rother CSP Chair

Dr Laurie Bush
Independent Member of Sussex Police Authority
Laurie.bush@sky.com
Sackville House,
Brooks Close
Lewes
East Sussex BN7 2FZ 
01273 481561

Rother CSP

Carol Studley
Partnerships & Community Safety Co-ordinator
carol.studley@rother.gov.uk 
Rother District Council
Bexhill Town Hall
Bexhill on Sea
East Sussex, TN39 3JX
01424 787858
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Wealden CSP Chair

Councillor Johanna Howell 
cllr.johanna.howell@wealden.gov.uk 
Charmers Cottage  
The Green, Frant 
East Sussex, TN3 9ED
01892 750141

Wealden CSP

Dr Jeremy Leach
Public Health Development Manager
Wealden District Council
Vicarage Lane
Hailsham, BN27 2AX
01323 443305

Community Safety Support Officer for 
Hastings and Rother CSPs 
Sussex Police 

Post currently vacant

Community Safety Support Officer for 
Eastbourne, Lewes and Wealden CSPs 
Sussex Police

Juliette Mills
juliet.a.mills@sussex.pnn.police.uk
07767 415056

2. Drug and Alcohol Action Team
Chair of the DAAT Board

Samantha Williams
samantha.williams@eastsussex.gov.uk 
Assistant Director for Planning, Performance 
and Engagement
Adult Social Care
East Sussex County Council
B Floor, North Block, County Hall,
St Anne's Crescent,
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 482115

Joint Commissioning Manager for 
Substance Misuse

Jason Mahoney 
jason.mahoney@eastsussex.gov.uk 
East Sussex County Council
B Floor, North Block, County Hall
St Anne's Crescent,
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 335114

3. Probation Service

Director East Sussex Local Delivery Unit

Leighe Rogers 
Surrey and Sussex Probation Trust
leighe.rogers@sspt.probation.gsi.gov.uk 
4th Floor, Invicta House
Trafalgar Place
Brighton, BN1 4FR
01273 627831 

Senior Probation Officer
Integrated Offender Management

Nicola Maxwell
Surrey and Sussex Probation Trust
Nicola.Maxwell@sspt.probation.gsi.gov.uk 
35 Old Orchard Road
Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 1DD 
01323 746200

4. Youth Offending Team
Head of Youth Justice and Targeted Youth 
Support 
East Sussex County Council

Brian Hughes
brian.hughes@eastsussex.gov.uk 
2nd Floor, St Mark’s House
14 Upperton Road
Eastbourne
 East Sussex,  BN21 1EP
01323 463366

Operations Manager, Youth Justice Service
East Sussex County Council

Tania Riedel
tania.riedel@eastsussex.gov.uk 
2nd Floor, St Mark’s House
14 Upperton Road
Eastbourne
East Sussex, BN21 1EP
01323 466161
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Key contacts

5. Public Health

Director of Public Health and Medical 
Director 
East Sussex County Council 

Dr Diana Grice
Diana.grice@eastsussex.gov.uk
C Floor East Block, County Hall,
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 336031

Head of Commissioning for Health 
Improvement and partnerships 
East Sussex County Council

Anita Counsell
anita.counsell@eastsussex.gov.uk  
C Floor East Block, County Hall,
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 336045

6. East Sussex Fire and Rescue Service

Chief Fire Officer

Des Pritchard
Des.pritchard@esfrs.org  
East Sussex Fire and Rescue Service
Headquarters, 20 Upperton Road
Eastbourne, BN21 1EU
01323 462051

Head of Community Safety

David Kemp 
David.Kemp@esfrs.org 
East Sussex Fire and Rescue Service
Headquarters, 20 Upperton Road  
Eastbourne, BN21 1EU
01323 462497

7. Children and Young People

Children and Young People’s Trust Manager
East Sussex County Council

Alison Jeffery
alison.jeffery@eastsussex.gov.uk 
H Floor, East Block, County Hall
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 482163

CYPT Policy and Programme Manager
East Sussex County Council

Colin Anderson
Colin.anderson@eastsussex.gov.uk 
H Floor, East Block, County Hall
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 336294

Local Safeguarding Children Board (LSCB) 
Independent Chair

Cathie Pattison
lscbcontact@eastsussex.gov.uk
County Hall, 
St Anne’s Crescent, Lewes,
East Sussex, BN7 1SG
01273 481544

Local Safeguarding Children Board (LSCB) 
Business Manager

Marion Rajan
Marion.Rajan@eastsussex.gov.uk 
G Floor, East Block, County Hall, 
St Anne's Crescent, Lewes, 
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 481544
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Key contacts

8. East Sussex Supporting People

Head of Supporting People

Sue Dean
sue.dean@eastsussex.gov.uk   
B Floor, North Block, County Hall,
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE

Supporting People Commissioner 

Jude Davies
Jude.Davies@eastsussex.gov.uk 
B Floor, North Block, County Hall,
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE

9. East Sussex Safeguarding Adults at Risk Board
Director of Adult Social Care
East Sussex County Council

Keith Hinkley
Keith.hinkley@eastsussex.gov.uk
N12C, County Hall
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 481288

Head of Service, Safeguarding
East Sussex County Council

Angie Turner
Angie.turner@eastsussex.gov.uk 
N8B B Floor, North Block, County Hall
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 482503

10. Local Strategic Partnerships
East Sussex Strategic Partnership
Chair of the East Sussex Strategic 
Partnership (ESSP)

Chief Superintendent Robin Smith
robin.smith@sussex.pnn.police.uk 
Police Station, Grove Road
Eastbourne
East Sussex, BN21 4UF
01323 414001 

East Sussex Strategic Partnership Policy 
Manager

Sarah Dyde
Sarah.dyde@eastsussex.gov.uk 
County Hall 
St Anne's Crescent 
Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 1UE 
01273 335712 

Eastbourne LSP

Chair
Adam Chugg (3VA)
adam.chugg@3va.org.uk 
8 Saffrons Road
Eastbourne
East Sussex, BN21 2DG
01323 639373

Eastbourne LSP Coordinators:

Christine Harper
christine.harper@eastbourne.gov.uk

Clare Brown
clare.brown@eastbourne.gov.uk

Eastbourne Borough Council  
1 Grove Road, 
Eastbourne,
East Sussex, BN21 4TW
01323 415321
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Key contacts

Hastings LSP Vice Chair

Cllr John Hodges
cllr.john.hodges@hastings.gov.uk 
Town Hall  
Queens Road  
Hastings  
TN34 1QR  
01424 445540

Hastings LSP Coordinator

lsp_coordinator@hastings.gov.uk 
Shabana Bayjou
SBayjou@hastings.gov.uk 
Policy & Partnerships Officer  
Hastings Borough Council  
01424 451463  
(Mon/ Tues/ Weds only)

Lewes LSP Chair 

This LSP is not currently meeting

Address queries to Nilam Popat  
Corporate head of Communities and 
Enterprise

Nilam.Popat@lewes.gov.uk 
01273 484404

Rother LSP Chairman Elect

Martin Fisher CEO Rother Voluntary Action
Martin.fisher@rotehrvoluntaryaction.org.uk 
Old Bank Chambers 
1 Buckhurst Road 
Bexhill on Sea 
East Sussex, TN40 1QF 
01424 217259

Rother LSP Coordinator

Carol Studley
Rother District Council 
carol.studley@rother.gov.uk 
Bexhill Police Station
Terminus Road
Bexhill On Sea
East Sussex, TN39 3NR
01424 787863

Wealden LSP Chair

Ian Chisnall
IanPChisnall@aol.com 
Churches Together in Sussex
85 Hollingbury Rise
Brighton, BN1 7HH
07976 811654

Wealden LSP Coordinator

Gill Cameron Waller
Gill.Cameron-Waller@wealden.gov.uk 
Policy and Partnerships Manager
Wealden District Council
PO Box 49, Hailsham, 
East Sussex, BN27 2AZ 
 01323 443745

11. Road Safety

East Sussex Casualty Reduction Steering 
Group Chair

Andy Robertson – left unsure who his 
replacement is.
andy.robertson@eastsussex.gov.uk   
Assistant Director, Environment, ESCC
D Floor, West Block, County Hall,
St Anne's Crescent
Lewes
East Sussex, BN7 1UE
01273 481722

Road Safety Team Leader
Brian Banks
01424 724558

Sussex Safer Roads Partnership

Councillor Carl Maynard - Lead Member for 
Economy, Transport and Environment, East 
Sussex County Council 
cllr.carl.maynard@eastsussex.gov.uk 
Dines Wood 
Baldslow Down 
Westfield, TN37 7NJ
01424 756586

SSRP Operations Manager
Phil Henty
01273 465175
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Safer Community and DAAT Meetings Calendar
Some meeting dates for 2013/14 dates have not yet been set. These can be provided by East Sussex 
Safer Communities Team on request, once they are known.

Community Safety Meetings

Meeting Frequency Next Meeting(s)

5.1.1 Safer Communities 
Partnership Steering Group

Quarterly 13 December 2012, 10 am – 12 pm, Council 
Chamber, County Hall, Lewes
18 March 2013, 10 am – 12 pm, Council Chamber, 
Hastings Town Hall, Hastings. 
20 June 2013, 10 am – 12 pm, Committee room, 
County Hall, Lewes
16 September 2013, 10 am – 12 pm, Council 
Chamber, Hastings Town Hall, Hastings.
17 December 2013, 10 am -12 pm, Council Chamber, 
County Hall, Lewes

5.1.2 Resources and 
Performance Sub Group

Quarterly 20 November 2012, 10am–12noon. CC2, County 
Hall, Lewes
21 February 2013 at 10 am – 12 pm, room CC1, 
County Hall, Lewes
23 May 2013 at 10 am – 12 pm, room CC1, County 
Hall, Lewes
22 August 2013 at 10 am – 12 pm, room CC1, 
County Hall, Lewes
19 November 2013 at 10 am – 12 pm, room CC2, 
County Hall, Lewes

Drug and Alcohol Action Team (DAAT) Meetings

Meeting Frequency Next Meeting(s)

DAAT Board and Joint 
Commissioning Group

Quarterly 6 December 2012, 10am – 12noon. CC1,  
County Hall, Lewes
11 March 2013, 10 am – 1pm, CC1,  
County Hall, Lewes 
10 June 2013, 10 am – 1 pm, CC1,  
County Hall, Lewes
9 September 2013, 10 am – 1 pm, CC1,  
County Hall, Lewes
9 December 2013, 10 am – 1pm, CC1,  
County Hall, Lewes

Alcohol Steering Group Quarterly 27 November 2012, 10am-12noon.
Eastbourne Town Hall, Grove Road

Key dates



7

Meeting Frequency Next Meeting(s)

Treatment Performance 
Group

Bi-monthly 24 September 2012, 2 – 4 pm, room 103, St Mary’s 
House, Eastbourne 
20 November 2012, 2 – 4pm, room Ground floor 1, 
St Mary’s house, Eastbourne 

Reducing Offending Meetings

Meeting Frequency Next Meeting(s)

YOT Chief Officers Meeting Quarterly 27 November, 1-3pm, CC1, County Hall, Lewes

Reducing Reoffending Board Quarterly 16 October, 10am – 12noon
Meeting Room 1, Eastbourne Town Hall, Grove 
Road

Planning Cycle 

Annual Document Completed by

Strategic Assessment of Community Safety   October 2012 

East Sussex Safer Communities Partnership 
Business Plan

March 2013

District and Borough Community Safety Plans March 2013

Key dates


